THE DATASHEET OF
SRP3012TA-2R2M
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SRP3012TA Series - Shielded Power Inductors
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT,
**H

@ 100 kHz / 1 V SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
I rms
(A)
Typ.
I sat
(A)
Typ.L (μH) Tol. %
SRP3012TA-R15Y 0.15 ± 20 % 195 9.6 11 10 14
SRP3012TA-R22M 0.22 ± 20 % 170 14 17 6.5 10
SRP3012TA-R33M 0.33 ± 20 % 150 16 20 6.2 9.2
SRP3012TA-R36M 0.36 ± 20 % 125 18.5 23 6.0 8.5
SRP3012TA-R47M 0.47 ± 20 % 107 25 30 5.0 7.2
SRP3012TA-R56M 0.56 ± 20 % 90 31 36 4.5 6.6
SRP3012TA-R68M 0.68 ± 20 % 85 34 40 4.0 6.1
SRP3012TA-R82M 0.82 ± 20 % 71 41 48 3.5 5.8
SRP3012TA-1R0M 1.0 ± 20 % 65 50 60 3.3 5.5
SRP3012TA-1R5M 1.5 ± 20 % 55 71 85 3.0 4.0
SRP3012TA-2R2M 2.2 ± 20 % 45 98 115 2.7 3.4
SRP3012TA-3R3M 3.3 ± 20 % 40 191 210 2.0 3.1
SRP3012TA-4R7M 4.7 ± 20 % 35 266 293 1.6 2.8
SRP3012TA-5R6M 5.6 ± 20 % 32 310 360 1.5 2.2
SRP3012TA-6R8M 6.8 ± 20 % 29 360 400 1.4 2.0
SRP3012TA-8R2M 8.2 ± 20 % 26 420 463 1.2 1.7
SRP3012TA-100M 10 ± 20 % 23 498 550 1.0 1.4
Product Dimensions
1.0
3.5 ± 0.2
(.138 ± .008)

Terminal Finish ...............................Sn/Ni
Packaging ......4000 pcs. per 13-inch reel
How to Order
 SRP3012TA  -  1R0M
Model
Value Code (see table)
Schematic
4.1
(.161)
1.45
(.057)
1.9
(.075)
Recommended Layout
SRP3012TA Series - Shielded Power Inductors
25
Time (Seconds)
REFLOW TIMES: 3 MAX.
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
150
200
217
tp (245 °C / 20~40 seconds)
TP (260 °C / 10 seconds max.)
PRE-HEATING SOLDERING
NATURAL
COOLING
60 ~ 150 seconds
60 ~ 180 seconds
480 seconds max.
L vs. I Charts
Soldering Profile
0 3.6 10.87.2 14.4 18
SRP3012TA-R15Y
In
du
ct
an
ce
 (μ
H
)
0
0.05
0.10
0.15
0.20
0.25
DC Current (A)
0
20